

AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED

16.04.2023

To,

The Manager (Listing Department) BSE Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001.

(BSE Scrip Code: 541303)

To,

The Manager (Listing Department)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051, Maharashtra
(NSE Scrip Code: Akshar)

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a compliance certificate for year ended 31st March, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For, Akshar Spintex Limited

Bharti Ajudiya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Below

Regd. Office & Factory: Survey no.102/2, Plot no. 2, At-Haripar, Kalavad - Ranuja Road, Tal. Kalavad, Dist - Jamnagar, Pin - 361013. Gujarat (India). +91 75748 87085, E: Aksharspintex@gmail.com, W: Aksharspintex.in

Administrative Office: C-704, The Imperial Heights, 150 feet Ring Road, Opp. Big Bazaar, Rajkot, Gujarat 360005.



AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED

12.04.2024

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period from 01/04/2023 to 31/03/2024]

This is to certify that M/s Big Share Services Private Limited registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No.: INR000001385, is the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED (CIN: L17291GJ2013PLC075677) and all activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfer facility are being maintained with them.

The certificate has been issued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For, Akshar Spintex Limited
BHARTIBEN
GIRDHARBH
AI AJUDIYA
Bharti Ajudiya
Company Secretary &
Compliance officer

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Ramesh Nair Authorized Representative